L4940
SERIES
VERY LOW DROP 1.5 A REGULATORS
PRECISE 5 V, 8.5 V, 10 V, 12 V OUTPUTS
LOW DROPOUTVOLTAGE (500 mV typ at1.5A)
VERY LOW QUIESCENT CURRENT
THERMAL SHOUTDOWN
SHORT CIRCUIT PROTECTION

THERMAL DATA
2/12
PIN CONNECTION AND ORDER CODES
ORDERING NUMBERS OUTPUT VOLTAGE
L4940V5 5V
L4940V85 8.5V
L4940V10 10V
L4940V12 12V
Symbol Description Values Unit
VI Forward Input Voltage 30 V
VIR Reverse Input Voltage VO = 5 V RO = 100 Ω -15 V
VO = 8.5 V RO = 180 Ω